	5-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10355	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COLONEL (RET) BROOKS MORRIS	Name: OKUMA FISHING TACKLE CORP
32232 AZORES RD. DANA POINT, CA 92629	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2310 E. LOCUST COURT
Execution Date(s) <u>FEBRUARY 17, 2009</u> Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ONTARIO
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	CHENOMINA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91761
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) U. S. PATENT #5328128 DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103549355 MAY - 5 attached? Tyes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: COL. BROOKS MORRIS	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 32232 AZORES ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: DANA POINT	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92629	_
Phone Number: 949-489-3666	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
	- I
Email Address: brooks50@cox.net	Authorized 1/93/2199993411 99999962 5324124

COL. (RET) BROOKS MORRIS
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0816**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Brooks Morris</u> of <u>Dana Point</u>, <u>California</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for the improvement of an Articulated Fishing Reel Handle, <u>U.S. Patent #5328128</u>, dated <u>July 12. 1994</u>, and whereas I am the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>Okuma Fishing Tackle Corp</u>., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is <u>2310 E. Locust Court</u>, in the City of <u>Ontario</u>, and the State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$4,000.00 US, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of February 17, 2009, at 32232 Azores Rd, Dana Point, California

PATENT

REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0817





MO COVERSHEETS SUBMITTED

R LL KANDRIA UA 22313-1450

OIR. OF U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE CSAL XOB ON MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDANCENSERVICES HY THE LOOK THE ST WARTE FEE OF THE

NON Rec

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0818